FEATURES
►Smallest encapsulated 50W Converter
►Package Size 2.0”x 1.0”x 0.4”
►Ultra-Wide 4:1 lnput Range
►Excellent Efficiency up to 92%
►Output Current Up To 10A
►I/O-isolation Voltage 1500VDC
►Under- Voltage Shutdown

Output
Voltage
Max. @Max. Load @No Load
Reflected
Ripple
Current
Over
Voltage
Protection
Max. capacitive
Load
@Max. Load
Model
Number
VDC VDC mA mA(typ.) mA(typ.) mA(typ.) VDC μF %
MKWI50-24S033 3.3 10000 1528 80 3.9 26000 90
MKWI50-24S05 5 10000 2290 60 6.2 17000 91
MKWI50-24S12 12 4170 2267 80 15 3000 92
MKWI50-24S15 15 3330 2263 80 18 2000 92
MKWI50-24S24
24
( 9 ~ 36 )
24 2080 2286 80
40
30 750 91
MKWI50-48S033 3.3 10000 764 40 3.9 26000 90
MKWI50-48S05 5 10000 1145 30 6.2 17000 91
MKWI50-48S12 12 4170 1134 60 15 3000 92
MKWI50-48S15 15 3330 1134 60 18 2000 92
MKWI50-48S24
48
( 18 ~ 75 )
24 2080 1143 50